
48.-7
Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Servides.

1923-1924.

SUMMARY.
Page. 192 1-24.Summary of Services chargeable on the Con-

solidated Fund and other Accounts

CONSOLIDATED FUND.
£ £

ORDINARY REVENUE ACCOUNT.

28,250
7,660,111

713,502
292,562

3,782,361

6
7

23
28
25

Permanent Appropriations—
Civil List
Interest
Sinking Fund
Reduction of Funded Debt
Under Special Acts of the Legislature

29
33
36
38
42

44
49
56
58
59
59
60
63
65
67
69
72
75
79
81
84
87
91

105
107
109
112
117
124
127
139
144
153
156
163
165
166
175
179

Annual Appropriations—
Vote, Legislative Departments,, Treasury Department,, Land and Income Tax Department,, Stamp Duties Department ...,, National Provident and Friendly Societies

Department,, Working Railways,, Post anel Telegraph Working Expenses...,, Public Buildings,, Government and Other Domains,, Maintenance and Improvement of Roads,, Maintenance of Irrigation Works,, Native Department,, Department of External Affairs,, Cook Islands,, Department of Industries and Commerce,, Department of Justice,, Supreme and Magistrates' Courts,, Prisons Department,, Crown Law Office,, Police Department,, Pensions Department,, Mines Department,, Department of Internal Affairs,, Audit
,, Public Service Commissioner's Office,, Printing and Stationery,, Mental Hospitals,, Department of Health,, Naval Defence ...,, Defence Department,, Customs Department,, Marine Department ... ....,, Department of Labour,, Department of Lands and Survey,, Valuation Department,, Electoral
,, Agriculture
,, Tourists,, Education Department

12,476,786
64,247
32,930
54,135
80,758

22,459
6,050,221
2,237,731

100,270
5,612

80,000
3,000

30,723
22,139
18,713
76,191
46,132
96,758
79,077
5,477

402,426
107,602
41,601

354,804
23,655
7,810

193,452
295,606
269,967
339,397
376,354
111,607
122,997
39,711

185,069
53,402

9,021
257,187
67,613

2,640,738

TOTAL—ORDINARY REVENUE ACCOUNT
15,006,592

27,483,371

OTHER ACCOUNTS,

121,685
255,961

6,968
40,000

96
101
108
lOfi

STATE FORESTS ACCOUNT
STATE COAL-MINES ACCOUNT
SCENERY PRESERVATION ACCOUNT
NAURU AND OCEAN ISLANDS ACCOUNT


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

