## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## 1923-1924.

## SUMMARY.

-			
Page.		1923–24.	
	Summary of Services chargeable on the Con-	1020	— <b>41.</b>
	solidated Fund and other Accounts		
		£	£
	CONSOLIDATED FUND.		
	ORDINARY REVENUE ACCOUNT.		
0	PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS—		
$\frac{6}{7}$	Civil List	28,250	
$2\dot{3}$	Interest Sinking Fund	7,660,111 $713,502$	
23	Reduction of Funded Debt	292,562	
25	Under Special Acts of the Legislature	3,782,361	
		12,476,786	
20	ANNUAL APPROPRIATIONS—	12,470,700	
$\frac{29}{33}$	Vote, Legislative Departments	64,247	
36	" Treasury Department	32,930	
38	,, Land and Income Tax Department Stamp Duties Department	$54,135 \\ 80,758$	
42	" National Provident and Friendly Societies	00,100	
	Department	22,459	
44 49	,, Working Railways	6,050,221	
56	,, Post and Telegraph Working Expenses	2,237,731	
58	,, Public Buildings ,, Government and Other Domains	$100,270 \\ 5,612$	
59	,, Maintenance and Improvement of Roads	80,000	
59	" Maintenance of Irrigation Works	3,000	
60 63	,, Native Department	30,723	
65	,, Department of External Affairs	22,139	
67	,, Cook Islands ,, Department of Industries and Commerce	18,713	
69	,, Department of Industries and Commerce,	76,191 46, <b>13</b> 2	
72	,, Supreme and Magistrates' Courts	96,758	
75	,, Prisons Department	79,077	
$\begin{array}{c} 79 \\ 81 \end{array}$	,, Crown Law Office ,, Police Department	5,477	
84	Pangiona Donantment	402,4 <b>26</b> 107,602	
87	,, Mines Department	41,601	
91	" Department of Internal Affairs	354,804	
105	,, Audit	23,655	
$\frac{107}{109}$	,, Public Service Commissioner's Office	7,810	
112	,, Printing and Stationery ,, Mental Hospitals	$193,452 \\ 295,606$	
117	,, Department of Health	269,967	
124	" Naval Defence	339,397	
$\begin{array}{c} 127 \\ 139 \end{array}$	,, Defence Department	376,354	
$\frac{139}{144}$	,, Customs Department	111,607	
153	,, Marine Department ,, Department of Labour	$122,997 \ 39,711$	
156	,, Department of Lands and Survey	185,069	
163	,, Valuation Department	53,402	
$\begin{array}{c} 165 \\ 166 \end{array}$	,, Electoral	9,021	
$\frac{100}{175}$	,, Agriculture ,, Tourists	257,187	
179	Education Dopontment	$\begin{bmatrix} 67,613 \\ 2,640,738 \end{bmatrix}$	
	,, Education Department		
	TOTAL ODDINADU DEVENUE ACCOUNT	15,006,592	07 400 575
	TOTAL—ORDINARY REVENUE ACCOUNT		27,488,378
	OTHER ACCOUNTS.		
195	STATE FORESTS ACCOUNT	121,685	
$\begin{array}{c} 201 \\ 203 \end{array}$	STATE COAL-MINES ACCOUNT SCENERY PRESERVATION ACCOUNT	255,961	
$\frac{205}{205}$	NAURU AND OCEAN ISLANDS ACCOUNT	6,968	
	AND COMMIT INDITITION ACCOUNT	40,000	